houses fronting on Dana Street shall
be subject to the provisions of City
Code Section 36.10.109 of the
Mountain View City Code.

II. LOT SIZE
AND BUILDING COVERAGE

A. LOT SIZE

1. Minimum Lot Area—For detached
units on individual lots, minimum
lot area shall be two thousand
seven hundred (2,700) square feet,
provided the average lot area for
the development is three thousand
(3,000) square feet.

B. BUILDING COVERAGE

1. Maximum Lot Coverage—for
residential and accessory struc- 
tures shall be forty percent (40%).
This is an average for all lots

[...]

be planted at a spacing of
approximately twenty-five feet
(25’) on center within the

required planting strip. A low 
growing groundcover planting 
shall be established within the 
planting strip. Ornamental 
streetlights shall be installed at 
approximately one hundred 
twenty five feet (125’) on center. 

6. Trash and Service Equipment—
including satellite receiving
dishes, shall be located away
from streets and enclosed or
screened by landscaping, fencing
or other architectural means.

a. Rooftop equipment—shall be
screened on all sides and shall

[...]

operator rest rooms.

6. Retail Commercial and Office
Uses—limited to the Castro
Street/Evelyn Avenue corner
frontage in accordance with the
Train Station and Transit Center
Concept Plan contained in
Chapter IV Development shall be
limited to a maximum of thirty- 
six thousand (36,000) square feet
of combined retail and office
space.

7. Multi-Unit Residential – at a
maximum density of 75 units per 
acre. 

B. PROVISIONAL USES—limited to
the easterly “Expansion Area”
portion of the Transit Services Area
per the Precise Plan Map: